03-07-2000

Form PTO 1595

!"

101283946 PATENTS ONLY Altera Docket No. 965312US01

U.S. Department of Commerce

			1
Patent	and	Trademark	Offic

MW 2.1.00	•	88 E86
To the Monorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record	the attached original documents or copy thereof	20 mg
Name of conveying party(ies)      Fadhel M. Ghannouchi     Francois Beauregard     Ammar B. Kouki     Marco Bouchard	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Amplix 3333 Reine Marie Suite R320 Montreal Quebec Canada H4V 1A2	je <b>525</b>
	Additional name(s) & addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☒ No  3. Nature of conveyance:		
Execution Date: 1/24/2000		
Application number(s) or patent number(s)		
If this document is being filed together with a new applica	ation, the execution date of the application is: 2/7/2	000
A. Patent Application Number(s)	Patent Number(s)	r r
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name Michael B. Lasky Address: Altera Law Group 10749 Bren Road East, Opus 2 Minneapolis, Minnesota 55343-9056	ached?    Yes    No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved.  7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41) \$40.00      Enclosed – Any excess or insufficiency so credited or debited to deposit account.      Authorized to charged to deposit account.  8. Deposit Account number: 50-1038	hould be
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inf copy of the original document.  3/03/2000 JSHABAZZ 00000174 09498863		y is a true
Name of Person Signing  Signature	<u>2/7/2000</u> Date	
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and	i document: 2

PATENT REEL: 010583 FRAME: 0710

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

## UNIVERSAL

(hereinafter referred to as the assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and in and to any and all patents to be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions, and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute application(s) or supplementary disclosure(s) which may be filed upon said invention or inventions, in any country; and we hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee.

We further agree without any payment by said assignee other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention or inventions, including evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference, litigation or other proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and

PATENT REEL: 010583 FRAME: 0711 likewise make these provisions binding upon my/our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns.

Les soussignés désirent que la présente cession soit rédigée en anglais. The undersigned request that the present assignment be in English.

RECORDED: 02/07/2000

Marco Bouchard

PATENT REEL: 010583 FRAME: 0712